
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4562
ANSWERED ON:22.05.2006
SHORTAGE OF STAFF
Charenamei Shri Mani

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the All India Radio (AIR) and Doordarshan in the North East Region are facing a lot of difficulties to cater various programmes due to shortage of staff particularly Programme Executives/Managers and Engineers;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps being taken to fill up the vacant posts in AIR and Doordarshan?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS ( SHRI P.R. DASMUNSI )

(a), (b) & (c) : The Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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